Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Indigestion
All Age and Gender Groups

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: INDIGESTION

Gender Indigestion Total
Frequently Sometimes Rarely Never
Female  Age Group 0-10 Count 20 104 239 2327 2690
Percent (%) 7% 3.9% 8.9% 86.5% 100.0%
11-20  Count 136 610 992 3032 4770
Percent (%) 2.9% 12.8% 20.8% 63.6% 100.0%
21-30  Count 487 1391 1532 1998 5408
Percent (%) 9.0% 25.7% 28.3% 36.9% 100.0%
31-40  Count 652 1792 1687 1660 5791
Percent (%) 11.3% 30.9% 29.1% 28.7% 100.0%
41-50  Count 820 2160 1843 1590 6413
Percent (%) 12.8% 33.7% 28.7% 24.8% 100.0%
51-60 Count 640 1923 1491 1203 5257
Percent (%) 12.2% 36.6% 28.4% 22.9% 100.0%
61-70  Count 376 1130 907 916 3329
Percent (%) 11.3% 33.9% 27.2% 27.5% 100.0%
71-80  Count 152 459 442 518 1571
Percent (%) 9.7% 29.2% 28.1% 33.0% 100.0%
>80 Count 36 147 138 238 559
Percent (%) 6.4% 26.3% 24.7% 42.6% 100.0%
Total Count 3319 9716 9271 13482 35788
Percent (%) 9.3% 27.1% 25.9% 37.7% 100.0%
Male Age Group  0-10 Count 16 90 244 2353 2703
Percent (%) .6% 3.3% 9.0% 87.1% 100.0%
11-20  Count 91 550 1046 3274 4961
Percent (%) 1.8% 11.1% 21.1% 66.0% 100.0%
21-30  Count 339 1052 1208 2000 4599
Percent (%) 7.4% 22.9% 26.3% 43.5% 100.0%
31-40 Count 461 1334 1455 1630 4880
Percent (%) 9.4% 27.3% 29.8% 33.4% 100.0%
41-50 Count 547 1775 1654 1698 5674
Percent (%) 9.6% 31.3% 29.2% 29.9% 100.0%
51-60  Count 427 1605 1545 1496 5073
Percent (%) 8.4% 31.6% 30.5% 29.5% 100.0%
61-70  Count 252 1021 1051 1081 3405
Percent (%) 7.4% 30.0% 30.9% 31.7% 100.0%
71-80  Count 88 407 454 648 1597
Percent (%) 5.5% 25.5% 28.4% 40.6% 100.0%
>80 Count 25 80 101 144 350
Percent (%) 7.1% 22.9% 28.9% 41.1% 100.0%
Total Count 2246 7914 8758 14324 33242
Percent (%) 6.8% 23.8% 26.3% 43.1% 100.0%
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